The Group's exposure to market interest rates is minimal. The level of debt to related parties is
disclosed in Note 17.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets exposed to Australian
Variable interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated Parent
2009 2008 2009 2008

$ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,640,507 877,597 1,558,734 877,597

Net exposure 1,640,507 877,597 1,558,734 877,597

The Group's policy is to manage its finance costs on an informal basis, given that the requirement and
use of third party borrowings is minimal. At 30 June 2009 there are no amounts owing to parties outside
of the Gumala Group.

GUMALA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION – ANNUAL REPORT

32

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(s) Risk Exposures and Responses (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date:

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2009 2008 2009 2008
$ $ $ $

Consolidated
+ 1% (100 basis points) 16,405 - 16,405 -
- 1% (100 basis points) (16,405) - (16,405) -
Parent
+ 1% (100 basis points) 15,587 8,776 15,587 8,776
- 1% (100 basis points) (15,587) (8,776) (15,587) (8,776)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash
balances.

Foreign currency risk
The group operates in Australia and is not open to risks arising as a result of transactions occurring in
any other currency.

Price risk
The Group's exposure to commodity and equity securities price risk is minimal given all trade is within
Australia and activities relate to provision of services in a not for profit capacity.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents,
trade and other receivables. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the